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VICEPRESIDENTES

PRATRIERT
LIST OF PARTICIPANTS

LISTE DES PARTICIPANTS
LISTA DE PARTICIPANTES

Mrs Awilo Ochieng Pernet

Chair, Codex Alimentarius Commission

Federal Department of Home Affairs FDHA
Federal Food Safety and Veterinary Office FSVO
Division of International Affairs

Bern

Switzerland

Tel: +41 58 462 0041

Email: awilo.ochieng@blv.admin.ch

Dr Yayoi Tsujiyama

Acting Director for International Standards Office

Food Safety Policy Division, Food Safety and Consumer
Affairs Bureau

Ministry of Agriculture, Forestry and Fisheries

1-2-1, Kasumigaseki, Chiyoda-ku

Tokyo

Japan

Tel: +81-3-3502-8732

Email: yayoi_tsujiyamal70@matff.go.jp

Mr Mahamadou Sako

Directeur-Général adjoint

Ministére de la Santé et de I'Hygiéne Publique

Agence Nationale de la Sécurité Sanitaire des Aliments
Centre Commercial, Rue 305 Quartier du Fleuve

BPE: 2362

Bamako

Mali

Tel: +223 20230188 /+223 66 799979/+22366741542
Email: madoundjini@gmail.com

Dr Guilherme Antonio Costa Junior
Ministry of Agriculture, Livestock and Food
Esplanada dos ministrerios Bl.D

Ed. Sede 3 andar-Sala 300

Brasilia

Brazil

Email: guilherme.costa@agricultura.gov.br
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MEMBERS ELECTED ON A GEOGRAPHIC BASIS:

MEMBRES ELUS SUR UNE BASE GEOGRAPHIQUE:

MIEMBROS ELEGIDOS SOBRE UNA BASE
GEOGRAFICA:

AFRICA
AFRIQUE
AFRICA

Mrs Margaret Efiong Eshiett

Ag. Director Business Support Services

Standards Organisation of NigeriaPlot 13/14 Victoria
Arobieke Street, Off Admiralty Way

Lekki Pennisula- Lekki Phase 1

Lagos

Nigeria

Tel: +2348023179774

Email: megesciett@yahoo.com

Advisors to the Member for Africa
Conseiller du Membre pour I'Afrique
Asesor del Miembro para Africa

Prof Amadou Diouf

Président du Comité National du Codex Alimentarius

Centre Anti Poison

Ministére de la Santé et de I'Action sociale

Hopital de Fann

Dakar

Séneégal

Tel: +221 77 644 98 23

Email: amdiouf@refer.sn; amadou.diouf@ucad.edu.sn
amdiouf@me.sn

Mr Lazaro Henry Msasalaga

Head ofAgriculture and Food Standards Section /
Codex Contact Point

Process Technology Standards

Tanzania Bureau of Standards

P.O. Box 9524

Dar-es-Salaam

United Republic of Tanzania

Tel: +255 22 2450206

Email: codex@tbs.go.tz

ASIA
ASIE
AsIA

Ms Norrani Eksan

Deputy Director

Food Safety and Quality Division

Ministry of Health Malaysia

Level 4, Menara Prisma No 26, Jalan Persiaran
Perdana, Precint 3

Putrajaya

Malaysia

Tel: +603 88850794

Email: norrani@moh.gov.my

Advisors to the Member for Asia
Conseiller du Membre pour I'Asie
Asesor del Miembro para Asia

Dr Yongxiang Fan

Division Director

Food Safety Standard Division 1

China National Centre for Food Safety Risk
(Assessment (CFSA

No. 23, Guangqu Road Chaoyang District
Beijing

China

Tel: +8613651163400

Email: fanyongxiang@cfsa.net.cn

Prof Purwiyatno Hariyadi

National Codex Committe of Indonesia
Department of Food Science and Technology
Southeast Asian Food & Agricultural Science &
Technology (SEAFAST Center), Bogor Agricultural
University

Jin Puspa No 1 IPB Campus - DARMAGA
Bogor

Indonesia

Tel: (+62) 81110351

Email: phariyadi@ipb.ac.id

EUROPE
EUROPE
EUROPA

Mrs Vigdis S. Veum Mgllersen
Senior Adviser

Norwegian Food Safety Authority
Head Office

Felles Postmottak P.O Box 383
Brumunddal

Norway

Tel: +47 22 77 91 04

Email: visvm@mattilsynet.no

Advisors to the Member for Europe
Conseillers du Membre pour I'Europe
Asesores del Miembro para Europa

Mr Mike O'Neill

Head of EU and International Strategy

Food Standards Agency

Aviation House 125

London

United Kingdom

Tel: + 44 (0) 20 72768664

Email: Mike.Oneill@foodstandards.gsi.gov.uk

Mr Niklas Schulze-icking

Federal Ministry of Food and Agriculture
Wilhelmstr.54

Berlin

Germany

Tel: +49 30 18529-3515

Email: niklas.schulze-icking@bmel.bund.de
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LATIN AMERICA AND THE CARIBBEAN
AMERIQUE LATINE ET CARAIBES
AMERICA LATINA Y EL CARIBE

Mr Daniel Gonzéalez Sesmas

Director de Normalizacién de Sector Primario e
Industria Agroalimentaria

Direccion General de Normas

Secretaria de Economia

Av. Puente de Tecamachalco 6 Col. Lomas de
Tecamachalco

Naucalpan de Juarez

Mexico

Tel: 5552296100

Email: daniel.gonzalezs@economia.gob.mx

Advisor to the Member for Latin America and the
Caribbean

Conseillere du Membre pour ’Amérique Latine et les
Caraibes

Asesor del Miembro para America Latina y el Caribe

Mr Aldo Heladio Verver Y Vargas Duarte

Director General Adjunto

Comisién de Fomento Sanitario

Comisién Federal para la Proteccion Contra Riesgos
Sanitarios

Oklahoma 14, Col. Napoles, Delegacién Benito Juarez,
Ciudad de México

Mexico City

Mexico

Tel: +52 55 50805200 ext. 1304

Email: aververyvargas@cofepris.gob.mx _

NEAR EAST
PROCHE-ORIENT
CERCANO ORIENTE

Ms Mariam Eid

Head

Agro Industries Department

Ministry of Agriculture

Bir hassan Jneh

Beirut

Lebanon

Tel: 009613567542 / 009611824100
Email: meid@agriculture.gov.lb

NORTH AMERICA
AMERIQUE DU NORD
AMERICA DEL NORTE

Mr Richard Arsenault

Executive Director

Domestic Food Safety Systems & Meat Hygiene
Directorate

Canadian Food Inspection Agency

,Floor 6, Room 350 1400 Merivale Road
TOWER 1

Ottawa

Canada

Tel: 613-773-6156

Email: Richard.Arsenault@Inspection.gc.ca

Advisors to the Member for North America
Conseilleres du Membre pour '’Amérique du Nord
Asesores del Miembro para América del Norte

Ms Mary Frances Lowe

Manager, U.S. Codex

U.S. Department of Agriculture

U.S. Codex Office

Room 4861 - South Bldg.

1400 Independence Ave. S.W.
Washington, DC 20250

USA

Tel: +1 202 205 7760

E-mail: MaryFrances.Lowe@fsis.usda.gov

Mrs Mae Johnson

Director

Bureau of Policy, Intergovernmental and
International Affairs

Health Canada

251 Sir Frederick Banting Driveway, Floor 4
Mail Stop 2204C

Ottawa

Canada

Tel: 613-957-8417

Email: Mae.Johnson@HC-SC.gc.ca

SOUTH WEST PACIFIC
PACIFIQUE SUD-OUEST
PACIFICO SUDOCCIDENTAL

Mr Raj Rajasekar

Codex Coordinator and Codex Contact Point NZ
Ministry for Primary Industries

The Terrace 25

Wellington

New Zealand

Tel: 64298942576

Email: raj.rajasekar@mpi.govt.nz

Advisors to the Member for South West Pacific
Conseillers du Membre pour le Pacifique Sud-Ouest
Asesores del Miembro para el Pacifico Sudoccidental

Mr Dugald Maclachlan

Director, MicrobiologicalPolicy and Residues Exports
Division

Department of Agriculture and Water Resources
GPO Box 858

Canberra ACT2601

Australia

Tel: +62 2 6272 3183

Email: Dugald.maclachlan@agriculture.gov.au

Dr Vele Pat lla'ava

Secretary

Department of Agriculture and Livestock
PO Box 2033

Port Moresby

Papua New Guinea

Email: vpilaaval00261@gmail.com
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COORDINATORS:
COORDONNATEURS
COORDINADORES:

COORDINATOR FOR AFRICA
Coordonnateur pour I'Afrique
Coordinador para Africa

Dr Kimutai Maritim

Assistant Director
Chair-FAO/WHOCCAFRICA
Directorate of Veterinary Services
Private Bag Kabete

Nairobi

Kenya

Tel: +254 722601653

Email: kimutaimaritim@yahoo.co.uk

COORDINATOR FOR ASIA
Coordonnateur pour I'Asie
Coordinador para Asia

Mr Sunil Bakshi

Advisor Codex

Food Safety and Standards Authority of India
FDA Bhawan, Near Bal Bhawan

New Delhi

India

23237439-11-Tel: +91

Email: sbakshi@fssai.gov.in

COORDINATOR FOR EUROPE
Coordonnatrice pour I'Europe
Coordinadora para Europa

[ M% %Z@ngfiogex Rllmentarlus Netherlands

?rlmii m. a%mfen%mlnez nl

COORDINATOR FOR LATIN AMERICA AND THE
CARIBBEAN

Coordonnateur pour '’Amérique Latine et les Caraibes
Coordinador para América Latina y el Caribe

Dr Michel Leporati Néron

Secretario Ejecutivo

Agencia Chilena para la Inocuidad y Calidad
Alimentaria, ACHIPIA

Ministerio de Agricultura

Nueva York 17, piso 4

Santiago

Chile

Tel: +56 2 27979900

Email: michel.leporati@achipia.gob.cl

COORDINATOR FOR NEAR EAST
Coordonnateur pour le Proche-Orient
Coordinador para el Cercano Oriente

Dr Mohammad Hossein Shojaee Aliabadi

Senior Scientific Adviser

Institute of Standards & Industrial Research of IRAN
Director and Laboratory Manager Faroogh Life
Sciences Research Laboratory

No. 96, Parcham Street Tohid Square

Tehran

(Iran (Islamic Republic of

Tel: +98 912 159 17 66

Email: Farooghlab@gmail.com

COORDINATOR FOR NORTH AMERICA AND THE
SOUTH WEST PACIFIC

Coordonnateur pour '’Amérique du Nord et le Pacifique
Sud-Ouest

Coordinador para América del Norte y el Pacifico
Sudoccidental

Mr Timothy Tumukon

Director

Department of Biosecurity Vanuatu
Ministry of Agriculture PMB 9039
Port Vila

Vanuatu

Tel: (+679) 7793867

Email: ttumukon@vanuatu.gov.vu

(WORLD HEALTH ORGANIZATION (WHO
(Organisation mondiale de la Santé (OMS
(Organizacién Mundial de la Salud (OMS

Dr Oleg Chestnov

Assistant Director-General

Noncommunicable Diseases and Mental Health (NMH)
(World Health Organization (WHO

20, Avenue Appia

Geneva 27

Switzerland

Tel: +41227912723

Email: chestnovo@who.int

Dr Kazuaki Miyagishima

Director

(Department of Food Safety and Zoonoses (FOS
(World Health Organization (WHO

20, Avenue Appia

Geneva 27

Switzerland

Email: miyagishimak@who.int

Dr Angelika Tritscher

Coordinator

(Department of Food Safety and Zoonoses (FOS
(World Health Organization (WHO

20, Avenue Appia

Geneva 27

Switzerland

Tel: +41 22 7913569

Email: tritschera@who.int

Mrs Catherine Mulholland

Administrator Codex Trust Fund

(Department of Food Safety and Zoonoses (FOS
(World Health Organization (WHO

20, Avenue Appia

Geneva 27

Switzerland

Tel: +41227913080

Email: mulhollandc@who.int
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Dr Rei Nakagawa

Technical Officer

(Department of Food Safety and Zoonoses (FOS
(World Health Organization (WHO

20, Avenue Appia

Geneva 27

Switzerland

Tel: +41 22 791 3640

Email: nakagawar@who.int

Dr Chizuru Nishida

Coordinator

Nutrition for Health and Development
(World Health Organization (WHO
20, avenue Appia

Geneva 27

Switzerland

Tel: +41227913317

Email: nishidac@who.int

Dr Egle Granziera

Senior Legal Officer

Office of the Legal Cousel

(World Health Organization (WHO
20, Avenue Appia

Geneva 27

Switzerland

Tel: +41 22 791 3680

Email: granzierae@who.int

Dr Claudia Nannini

Legal Officer

Office of the Legal Counsel
(World Health Organization (WHO
20, Avenue Appia

Geneva 27

Switzerland

Tel: 0041 22 791 25 06

Email: nanninic@who.int

FOOD AND AGRICULTURE ORGANIZATION OF
(THE UNITED NATIONS (FAO

Organisation des Nations Unies pour I'alimentation et
(I'agriculture (FAO

Organizacion de las Naciones Unidas para la
(Alimentacion y la Agricultura (FAO

Dr Renata Clarke

Head, Food Safety and Quality Unit

Agriculture and Consumer Protection Department
FAO

Viale delle Terme di Caracalla

Rome

Italy

Tel: +39 06 5705 2010

Email: Renata.Clarke@fao.org

CODEX SECRETARIAT
Secrétariat du Codex
Secretaria del Codex

Mr Tom Heilandt

Secretary Codex Alimentarius Commission
Joint FAO/WHO Food Standards Programme
Food and Agriculture Organization of the UN
Viale delle Terme di Caracalla

Rome

Italy

Tel: +39 06 5705 4384

Email: tom.heilandt@fao.org

Ms Annamaria Bruno

Senior Food Standards Officer

Joint FAO/WHO Food Standards Programme
Food and Agriculture Organization of the UN
Viale delle Terme di Caracalla

Rome

Italy

Tel: +39 06570 56254

Email: annamaria.bruno@fao.org

Ms Gracia Brisco

Food Standards Officer

Codex Alimentarius Commission Joint FAO/WHO
Food Standards Programme

Food and Agriculture Organization

Tel: +39 06 570 52700

Email: gracia.brisco@fao.org

Ms Verna Carolissen-mackay

Food Standards Officer

Joint FAO/WHO Food Standards Programme
FAO

Viale delle Terme di Caracalla Rome

Rome

Italy

Tel: +39 06 5705 5629

Email: verna.carolissen@fao.org

Mr Patrick Sekitoleko

Food Standards Officer

Joint FAO/WHO Food Standards Programme
Food and Agriculture Organization of the United
(Nations (FAO

Viale delle Terme di Caracalla

Rome

Italy

Tel: +39 06 5705 6626

Email: patrick.sekitoleko@fao.org

Ms Lingping Zhang

Food Standards Officer

Joint FAO/WHO Food Standards Programme Food
and Agriculture Organization of the UN

Viale delle Terme di Caracalla

Rome

Italy

Tel: +39 06570 53218

Email: lingping.zhang@fao.org
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Ms Anne Beutling

Associate Professional Officer

Joint FAO/WHO Food Standards Programme
Food and Agriculture Organization of the UN
Viale delle Terme di Caracalla

Rome

Italy

Tel: +39 06 570 53528

Email: anne.beutling@fao.org

Mr David Massey

Special Advisor

Joint FAO/WHO Food Standards Programme
Food and Agriculture Organization of the UN
Viale delle Terme di Caracalla

Rome

Italy

Tel: +39 06 570 53465

Email: david.massey@fao.org

Mr Roberto Sciotti

Record & Information Management Officer &
Webmaster

Joint FAO/WHO Food Standards Programme
Food and Agriculture Organization of the UN
Viale delle Terme di Caracalla

Rome
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